
Clayton County, IA

Tax Rate Summary Sheet
Taxing year 2021

City Districts
District Code District Name Total Levy County Assessor Area School School City City Ag Other
CL CR City of Clayton 24.585910 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 5.798890 0.000000 0.239040
CLACR City of Clayton Ag 21.931550 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.000000 3.144530 0.239040
EW EC City of Edgewood 31.210020 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.144670 12.589550 0.000000 0.239040
EWAEC City of Edgewood Ag 21.624220 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.144670 0.000000 3.003750 0.239040
EK CN City of Elkader 44.660720 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 23.671450 0.000000 0.239040
EKACN City of Elkader Ag 24.173510 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.000000 3.184240 0.239040
EP CN City of Elkport 28.264940 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 7.275670 0.000000 0.239040
EPACN City of Elkport Ag 20.989270 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.000000 0.000000 0.239040
FB MF City of Farmersburg 36.338040 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 14.528790 0.000000 0.239040
FBAMF City of Farmersburg Ag 24.811400 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.000000 3.002150 0.239040
GE CN City of Garber 29.088920 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 8.099650 0.000000 0.239040
GEACN City of Garber Ag 20.989270 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.000000 0.000000 0.239040
GV CR City of Garnavillo 33.437400 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 14.650380 0.000000 0.239040
GVACR City of Garnavillo Ag 22.269470 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.000000 3.482450 0.239040
GT CR City of Guttenberg 34.111640 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 15.324620 0.000000 0.239040
GTACR City of Guttenberg Ag 22.036980 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.000000 3.249960 0.239040
LU MF City of Luana 30.375850 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 8.566600 0.000000 0.239040
LUAMF City of Luana Ag 24.846650 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.000000 3.037400 0.239040
MQ MF City of Marquette 28.674710 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 6.865460 0.000000 0.239040
MQAMF City of Marquette Ag 24.813000 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.000000 3.003750 0.239040
MG MF City of McGregor 35.880170 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 14.070920 0.000000 0.239040
MGAMF City of McGregor Ag 24.803780 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.000000 2.994530 0.239040
MO MF City of Monona 36.372280 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 14.563030 0.000000 0.239040
MOAMF City of Monona Ag 24.847260 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.000000 3.038010 0.239040
NO CR City of North Buena Vista 20.797060 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 2.010040 0.000000 0.239040
NOACR City of North Buena Vista Ag 18.839150 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.000000 0.052130 0.239040
OS CR City of Osterdock 21.528100 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 2.741080 0.000000 0.239040
OSACR City of Osterdock Ag 18.787020 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.000000 0.000000 0.239040
PV PV City of Postville 36.666760 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.425140 14.765820 0.000000 0.239040
PVAPV City of Postville Ag 24.904690 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 14.425140 0.000000 3.003750 0.239040
SO CN City of St Olaf 36.319700 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 15.330430 0.000000 0.239040
SOACN City of St Olaf Ag 23.993020 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.000000 3.003750 0.239040
SP SM City of Strawberry Point 34.025320 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 10.629750 15.919770 0.000000 0.239040
SPASM City of Strawberry Point Ag 21.944970 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 10.629750 0.000000 3.839420 0.239040
VO CN City of Volga 37.654480 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 16.665210 0.000000 0.239040
VOACN City of Volga Ag 23.992810 5.966840 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.000000 3.003540 0.239040
Rural Districts
District Code District Name Total Levy County Assessor Area School School Township Other
BM CN Township of Boardman 24.883430 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.775490 0.239040
BV CR Township of Buena Vista 22.462820 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.557130 0.239040
BV WD Township of Buena Vista 22.352310 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.200710 0.557130 0.239040
CS SM Township of Cass 22.548000 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 10.629750 1.323780 0.239040
CLRMF Township of Clayton 25.553190 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.625270 0.239040
CLRCR Township of Clayton 22.530960 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.625270 0.239040
CC SM Township of Cox Creek 21.899220 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 10.629750 0.675000 0.239040
CC CN Township of Cox Creek 24.782940 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.675000 0.239040
EL CN Township of Elk 24.865440 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.757500 0.239040
EL EC Township of Elk 22.496640 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.144670 0.757500 0.239040
FBRMF Township of Farmersburg 25.537910 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.609990 0.239040
FBRCR Township of Farmersburg 22.515680 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.609990 0.239040
FBRCN Township of Farmersburg 24.717930 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.609990 0.239040
GVRCR Township of Garnavillo 22.992530 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 1.086840 0.239040
GD MF Township of Giard 25.602920 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.675000 0.239040
GM MF Township of Grand Meadow 25.562290 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.634370 0.239040
GM PV Township of Grand Meadow 25.653980 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.425140 0.634370 0.239040
GM VA Township of Grand Meadow 23.213190 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.984350 0.634370 0.239040
HI CN Township of Highland 24.608100 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.500160 0.239040
HI VA Township of Highland 23.078980 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.984350 0.500160 0.239040
JF CR Township of Jefferson 22.637060 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.731370 0.239040
LM EC Township of Lodomillo 22.272820 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.144670 0.533680 0.239040
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LM CN Township of Lodomillo 24.641620 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.533680 0.239040
LM SM Township of Lodomillo 21.757900 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 10.629750 0.533680 0.239040
MY CR Township of Mallory 22.719180 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.813490 0.239040
MY EC Township of Mallory 22.552630 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.144670 0.813490 0.239040
MR CN Township of Marion 24.726620 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.618680 0.239040
MR VA Township of Marion 23.197500 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.984350 0.618680 0.239040
MR PV Township of Marion 25.638290 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.425140 0.618680 0.239040
MN MF Township of Mendon 25.535420 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.607500 0.239040
MVRCR Township of Millville 22.445120 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.539430 0.239040
MORPV Township of Monona 25.661370 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.425140 0.641760 0.239040
MORMF Township of Monona 25.569680 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.641760 0.239040
RD CR Township of Read 22.580690 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.675000 0.239040
RD CN Township of Read 24.782940 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.675000 0.239040
SY CN Township of Sperry 25.011110 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.903170 0.239040
SY SM Township of Sperry 22.127390 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 10.629750 0.903170 0.239040
VOREC Township of Volga 22.431840 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.144670 0.692700 0.239040
VORCR Township of Volga 22.598390 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 11.311220 0.692700 0.239040
VORCN Township of Volga 24.800640 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.692700 0.239040
WG MF Township of Wagner 25.579010 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.333450 0.651090 0.239040
WG CN Township of Wagner 24.759030 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 13.513470 0.651090 0.239040
WG PV Township of Wagner 25.670700 9.085510 0.364720 0.905200 14.425140 0.651090 0.239040
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Authority Detail
Townships

Total Levy Fire Equipment Ambulance Cemetery NonOwned Cemetery

Township of Boardman 0.775490 0.490000 0.105000 0.150000 0.030490

Township of Buena Vista 0.557130 0.405000 0.100000 0.052130

Township of Cass 1.323780 0.341170 0.146940 0.835670

Township of Clayton 0.625270 0.418030 0.066460 0.140780

Township of Cox Creek 0.675000 0.407500 0.200000 0.067500

Township of Elk 0.757500 0.507500 0.100000 0.150000

Township of Farmersburg 0.609990 0.559990 0.050000

Township of Garnavillo 1.086840 0.405000 0.202500 0.439530 0.039810

Township of Giard 0.675000 0.607500 0.067500

Township of Grand Meadow 0.634370 0.474930 0.101770 0.050890 0.006780

Township of Highland 0.500160 0.391150 0.097730 0.011280

Township of Jefferson 0.731370 0.364600 0.119720 0.211920 0.035130

Township of Lodomillo 0.533680 0.405000 0.061930 0.042260 0.024490

Township of Mallory 0.813490 0.607500 0.205990

Township of Marion 0.618680 0.503650 0.107830 0.007200

Township of Mendon 0.607500 0.607500

Township of Millville 0.539430 0.405000 0.100000 0.006630 0.027800

Township of Monona 0.641760 0.607500 0.034260

Township of Read 0.675000 0.405000 0.202500 0.067500

Township of Sperry 0.903170 0.405000 0.202500 0.228170 0.067500

Township of Volga 0.692700 0.403290 0.134410 0.095000 0.060000

Township of Wagner 0.651090 0.607500 0.043590

City

Total Levy General Cemetery FICA/IPERS Debt Service Employee Benefits Insurance Emergency Civic Center NonOwned
Cemetery

Library Improvements

City of Clayton 5.798890 5.658110 0.140780

City of Edgewood 12.589550 8.100000 1.040690 0.721490 0.827480 1.629890 0.270000

City of Elkader 23.671450 8.100000 0.150000 1.705430 6.945670 3.076800 3.258250 0.270000 0.134810 0.030490

City of Elkport 7.275670 7.275670

City of Farmersburg 14.528790 8.100000 0.996650 1.451120 0.737520 3.243500

City of Garber 8.099650 8.099650

City of Garnavillo 14.650380 8.100000 0.439530 0.841270 1.533590 0.982180 2.039020 0.270000 0.134980 0.039810 0.270000

City of Guttenberg 15.324620 8.100000 0.211920 1.324230 2.095610 2.032010 0.502290 0.269990 0.753440 0.035130

City of Luana 8.566600 8.100000 0.432340 0.034260

City of Marquette 6.865460 6.865460

City of McGregor 14.070920 8.100000 1.700340 0.972600 1.530840 1.497150 0.269990

City of Monona 14.563030 8.100000 0.906160 1.525750 1.911760 1.410100 0.270000 0.135000 0.034260 0.270000

City of North Buena Vista 2.010040 1.957910 0.052130

City of Osterdock 2.741080 2.741080

City of Postville 14.765820 8.100000 1.645560 1.577820 1.895890 0.601560 0.270000 0.674990

City of St Olaf 15.330430 8.100000 0.681220 0.558120 5.586090 0.270000 0.135000

City of Strawberry Point 15.919770 8.100000 0.835670 2.024670 1.181100 1.239500 2.133830 0.270000 0.135000

City of Volga 16.665210 8.100000 1.735500 6.289730 0.269990 0.269990

School

Total Levy VotedPhysicalPlant Management Instructional Support RegularPhysicalPlant General VotedPhysical Plant Debt Service

Central School 13.513470 0.670000 0.700330 1.016080 0.330000 8.965960 1.831100

Clayton Ridge School 11.311220 1.340000 0.772610 0.957230 0.330000 7.911380

Edgewood-Colesburg
School

11.144670 0.834510 1.026820 0.330000 8.020700 0.932640

MFL MarMac School 14.333450 0.840570 2.951700 0.585580 0.330000 9.625600

North Fayette Valley School 11.984350 1.000000 0.927950 0.237830 0.330000 9.488570

Postville School 14.425140 1.115550 0.409190 0.282420 0.330000 12.287980

Starmont School 10.629750 0.229150 0.901650 1.087680 0.330000 8.081270

Western Dubuque School 11.200710 1.000000 0.429950 0.102460 9.209160 0.459140

Area School

Total Levy Physical Plant Insurance Equipment General Tort Liability Early Retirement Debt Service

NEICC Community College 0.905200 0.202500 0.106370 0.090000 0.202500 0.008160 0.007600 0.288070

County

Total Levy General Supplemental Sewer Debt Service COB Debt Service General Basic Rural Services

County of Clayton CORP 5.966840 1.802770 0.013555 0.067365 4.083150

County of Clayton RURAL 9.085510 1.802770 0.013555 0.067365 4.083150 3.118670

Assessor

Total Levy Assessment

Assessor 0.364720 0.364720

Other

Total Levy Ag Extension Tort Liability TB Bangs

Brucellosis 0.002400 0.002400

Clayton County Extension 0.236640 0.231860 0.004780
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